2.7.1 STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY CONSOLIDATED SHEET 2021- 2022

QUESTIONS OPTION 4 OPTION 3 OPTION 2 OPTION 1 OPTIONO TOTAL STUDENTS
(85 -100%) (70 -85 %) (55— 69%) (30 / 54%) (<30%)
Students | % Students | % Students % Students | % Students | % Students %
1 (Syllabus covered) 270 72 100 26.66 | 5 133 |0 0 0 0 375/604 62.08
2 (Teachers Preparedness ) 179 51.14 | 108 30.85 | 63 18 0 0 0 0 350/604 57.94
3 (Communication) 105 26.92 | 180 46.15 | 105 2692 | 0 0 0 0 390/604 64.56
4 (Teacher’s approach) 132 43.85 | 83 27.57 | 76 25.24 | 10 332 |0 0 301/604 49.83
5 (Evaluation fairness) 290 79.45 | 60 16.43 | 15 410 |0 0 0 0 365/604 60.43
6 (Discussion on assignments ) | 195 55.71 | 95 27.14 | 50 14.28 | 10 285 |0 0 350/604 57.94
7 (Field trips) 219 71.80 | 50 16.39 | 36 11.80 | 0 0 0 0 305/604 50.49
8 (Mentoring & Teaching) 170 48.99 | 57 16.42 | 110 31.70 | 10 288 |0 0 347/604 57.45
9 (Multiple opportunities) 230 60.52 | 90 23.68 | 60 15.78 | 0 0 0 0 380/604 62.91
10 (Information on Course and | 331 89.45 | 27 7.29 |12 324 |0 0 0 0 370/604 61.25
program outcome)
11 (Mentoring follow-up) 248 73.37 | 50 14.79 | 40 1183 |0 0 0 0 338/604 55.96
12 (lllustration through 109 30.27 | 118 32.77 | 119 33.05 | 14 388 |0 0 360/604 59.60
examples and applications )
13 (Encouragement) 162 54.36 | 95 31.87 | 36 12.08 | 5 167 |0 0 298/604 49.33
14 (Weaknesses identification) | 198 52.65 | 133 35.37 | 45 1196 | 0 0 0 0 376/604 62.25
15 (Continuous quality 248 67.75 | 95 25.95 | 23 6.28 |0 0 0 0 366/604 60.59
improvement)
16 (Student centric methods) 181 50.55 | 69 19.27 | 30 8.37 | 68 18.99 | 10 2.79 | 358/604 59.27
17(Extra-curricular activities) 230 60.52 | 82 21.57 | 68 17.89 | 0 0 0 0 380/604 62.91
18(Soft skills employability) 305 81.33 | 50 13.33 | 20 533 |0 0 0 0 375/604 62.08
19(ICT in classroom) 171 43.29 | 145 36.70 | 49 12.40 | 20 5.06 |10 2.53 | 395/604 65.39
20 (Overall teaching quality) 284 76.75 | 96 25.94 | 12 324 |0 0 0 0 370/604 61.25
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Improve canteen facility.

Provide Transport facility

Overall better facilities

Speaking English in and out of classroom should be compulsory
Conducting tour outside Goa

More field trip and activities to be introduced

Discipline among students should be improved

Workshops for the students

Conducting seminars

. Better communication

. More skills

. Attention toward students

. Library computers are not working

. Provide working condition LCD projector in every class




Analysis Report

For the year 2021-2022 education was in online and offline mode, and the students satisfactory survey was taken on online mode out of 604
students 375 students have responded to the survey.

Majority of students have responded for the survey and most of them that is 70-95% of students have given positive marks to questions
related to academics, assessment, soft skills, etc. Around 80-95% students are satisfied with the academic related questions like teacher
preparedness, syllabus covered, teacher approaches, mentoring, etc and the students have responded in positive way to these questions. The
rest of the students are not very strongly satisfied nor they are dissatisfied and that is the matter of concern to focus on and improve in the
future.

Response to co-academic questions have got good response from the students to questions like encouragement by teacher, mentor follow
up, multiple apportunities, field trip, etc that is 70-90% and the small percent of students response gave not a good response towards the
survey and it will be focused to improve on it in future.For most of the questions students gave a good response that is more than 90%.
Students satisfactory survey was conducted online and students have responded well towards the survey. Majority of students are satisfied
and only very little section of students are less satisfied about the same and it is the matter for us to focus and study the same.

Actions Points

More of student centric methods were be followed in the class while teaching.

Multiple opportunities are given to the students in college

Transport facility provided by college.







